

Lifetime Limited Warranty Registration Form

Property Address: Total Square Feet of Roof Surface: Date of Completion: Roof Type Coated Over:	Owner's Address:				
			PRODUCTS INSTALLED:		
			Black Jack® Eterna-Kote® Silicone+ Roof Coating	☐ Yes ☐ No	Number of 4.75 gal. units
			Black Jack® Eterna-Kote® Stain Block Roof Primer	☐ Yes ☐ No	Number of 4.75 gal. units
Black Jack® Eterna-Kote® Silicone+ Roof Patch	☐ Yes ☐ No	Number of gallons			
Black Jack® 4"x50' Waterproofing & Seam Tape	☐ Yes ☐ No	Number of rolls			
Other Black Jack® Products:	☐ Yes ☐ No	Number of units			

Note: Warranty can be transferred with written approval from Gardner-Gibson. To transfer warranty, the building owner must contact Gardner-Gibson's Black Jack Warranty Department within forty-five (45) days after the date of the real estate sale. To complete warranty transfer, the following information must be sent to the Gardner-Gibson's warranty department:

FOR GARDNER-GIBSON WARRANTY DEPARTMENT ONLY

Warranty Number:

- 1. Copy of initial warranty registration
- 2. Proof of real estate transfer
- 3. \$500 transfer fee

Upon completion of project (or warranty transfer) mail form to:

GG Black Jack Warranty Department | 4161 E. 7th Ave. | Tampa, FL 33605

Mail this form to register. Certificate will be recorded and you will receive an e-mail confirmation that your warranty registration has been received within 4 weeks.



Lifetime Limited Warranty Registration Form

Date and location:

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER:

Gardner-Gibson warrants this product to be free of material defects. Product must be used for the intended use stated on the label and product data sheet, and applied to an approved roof surface, in sound condition with a reasonable life expectancy. If a product defect is found during the life of the existing roof, Gardner-Gibson shall, within its sole discretion, provide replacement product to repair the affected area or prorate a portion of the purchase price of the defective product based on the claim. Proper preparation, application procedures and curing conditions are required for correct results. Due to installation factors beyond our control, Gardner-Gibson cannot guarantee product appearance, waterproofing or compatibility with existing roof. Warranty is void if materials other than Black Jack Eterna-Kote Silicone Coating products are installed over it. To transfer warranty, see details above. This limited warranty does not cover labor or installation costs, consequential damages or incidental damages. Under no circumstances will the company be liable for any amount in excess of the product purchase price. Contact company to request a refund or replacement with purchase receipt. There are no warranties which extend beyond the description on the face hereof. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS THE SOLE WARRANTY PROVIDED BY GARDNER-GIBSON TO THE PURCHASER. THERE IS NO IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE PROVIDED WITH THIS PRODUCT.

Gardner Gibson Black Jack Warranty Department 4161 E. 7th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605

©2023 02/01



Quality products since 1913